506226778 08/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6273522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDRIY BRODSKYY	08/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VELTA HOLDINGS US INC.	
Street Address:	619 NEW YORK AVENUE	
City:	CLAYMONT	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17005986		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-752-2000

Email: patents@wnj.com, ngravelin@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: WARNER NORCROSS + JUDD LLP INTELLECTUAL

Address Line 1: 1500 WARNER BUILDING Address Line 2: 150 OTTAWA AVE NW

Address Line 4: **GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	190391.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUSTIN H. SHUNTA
SIGNATURE:	/Dustin H. Shunta/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2020

Total Attachments: 1

506226778

source=Velta Holdings Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 053629 FRAME: 0746

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

referred POWD	3 to as /	Brodskyy, residing at 49 Assignor) has invented certa ASED ON TITANIUM MET	ain new and useful improv	ements in METHOD FOR	R PRODUCING ALLOY
	<u>X</u> _	executed on even date here	with.		
ŝ		filed on	as Application No.	**	
19703 (all pate	heremat	loldings US Inc., a corporati fler referred to as Assignee) may be granted therefor any	desires to acquire the entir	ess at 619 New York Ave right, title, and interest in	nue, Claymont, Delaware and to the invention and
and to (from v reissues applica	nd valual (a) the in which the s, reexantion incl	ideration of the sum of On- ble consideration, Assignor evention in the United States a application claims prior minations, substitutions, re uding the right to claim for y be granted on any of the fo	sells, assigns, and transfer and in all foreign countrie ity, (d) all nonprovisions rewals, and extensions any such application the	s unto Assignee the entire s. (b) the application, (c) al als, divisions, continuation claiming priority directly benefits of the Internations	right, title, and interest in If provisional applications as, continuations-in-part, or indirectly from the al Convention; and (e) all
issue al	Assignation Assign	or authorizes and requests to attents, when granted, to As	the patent office officials signed as the owner of the	in the United States and it entire right, title, and intere-	n all foreign countries to est in and to the same.
assignn everyth	on; to test ation-in- nent docting ing poss	or agrees to communicate t stify in all legal proceedings part, reissue, reexamination uments to cause all of the p ible to aid Assignee, its suc ates and in all foreign count	it to sign all documents; to n, substitution, renewal, a latents to be issued to Assi reessors and assigns, to ob-	execute all nonprovisional nd extension applications; gnee, to make all rightful of	, divisional, continuation, to execute all necessary paths, and generally to do
Witness	š:		Inventor:)	Date:

Andriy Brodskyy

PATENT REEL: 053629 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 08/28/2020